
INTERNSHIP I IMPORTANT DATES – SPRING 2023 
 

Dates are subject to change.  
University supervisors will set times for evaluation conferences. 
 

Spring, 2023 Internship I 
Week of January 3 • Report to assigned school when your mentor teacher returns from 

winter holidays; interns engage all day, every day until Winthrop 
classes begin 

• Attend introductory meeting with mentor teacher and university 
supervisor (supervisor will schedule this meeting) 
 

Friday, January 6 • Deadline for completing the EEDA, BBP, and FERPA on-line 
modules, through Blackboard 

Monday, January 9 • Winthrop University classes begin at 8:00 am – begin reporting to your 
host school on a modified calendar schedule – refer to your program 
area for specific days, each week, in your host school. 

Thursday, February 16-
Wednesday, February 22 

Midterm evaluation conferences to be held 

Thursday, February 23 Internship I midterm evaluation grades due on Wingspan by 5:00 pm by 
university supervisor 

Monday, February 27 Internship I Midterm Evaluation scanned and uploaded to Via and rubric 
completed by supervisor on Via 
 

Monday, March 13 – Friday, 
March 17 

Winthrop University’s spring break – Your program area will determine 
days this week that you are to be in your internship placement. 

Thursday, April 13 – 
Thursday, April 20 

Final evaluation conferences to be held for Internship I candidates 
 

Monday, April 24 Last day in the schools for your internship  
Tuesday, April 25 Study Day - no classes, no internship 

 
Wednesday, April 26-
Tuesday, May 2 

Final Exams – interns are not required to go to host school  
 

Friday, May 5 Internship I final evaluation grades due on Wingspan by 5:00 pm by 
university supervisor 

Friday, May 5 Internship I Final Evaluation scanned and uploaded to Via and rubric 
completed by supervisor on Via 

 

 

 


